PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5198995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFETIME PRODUCTS, INC.	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMOTHY A. NIEMIER	
Street Address:	4725 E. OREGON STREET	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13922200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3606470400

Email: hd@schachtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SCHACHT LAW OFFICE INC. Address Line 1: 310 E. MAGNOLIA STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 201**

Address Line 4: BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P217599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. SCHACHT
SIGNATURE:	/michael r schacht/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=3_Lifetime_Niemier#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0135

505152228

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration for the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LIFETIME PRODUCTS, INC. (ASSIGNOR), Freeport Center, Bldg D-11, Clearfield, UT 84016, a Utah Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TIMOTHY A. NIEMIER (ASSIGNEE), 4725 E. Oregon Street, Bellingham, WA 98226, an individual and to his successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in patent applications and/or patents identified in the table below and/or any applications, such as continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, and/or substitute applications, related to the patents and/or patent applications identified in the table below, including all rights to claim priority to the patents and/or patent applications identified in the table below and/or any related applications, to all rights to be obtained for said inventions by the patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below and/or any related applications, and, as to patents, any reissue and/or re-examination thereof.

Patent Application	Title
Ser. No.	
13/922,200	FOLDING WATERCRAFT

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the inventions and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce the Letters Patent and any equivalents thereof or which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSI	SNOR:	especial programme and the second of second in			i-1
	Executed at (Clearfield, Utah on this _	14_day.of	June	20,5
			By:	ODUCTS, INC. A B M OTHER SCHAPE AL CONSEL	
ASSI	GNEE: Executed at	Bellingham, Washington	on this <u>3(</u> day	101 DZC 2	015.
			By: TIMO	NIEMIER THY A NIEMIER	

PATENT REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 10/22/2018